Technical Catalogue
Miniature Circuit Breaker
1
BME63
BMS63
BMS125
Series
Image and structure

BME & BMS Series
6
Ordering guidelines
Model
BME63-C40-2P
BM Type MCB
E
Economy 6kA
Standard 10kA
63 Frame: 63, 125
C
B Curve (3-5In)
C Curve (5-10In)
D Curve (10-20In)
40 Rated Current 1, 2…40…125A
2P Number of Poles 1P, 1N, 2P, 3P, 3N, 4P
Do not store in places with corrosive
gas.
Do not leave it around gas containing
sulfurous gas or sulfur or ammonia
gas and others.
Do not leave under direct sunlight for
a long period of time.
Avoid storage in high or low
temperature.
Storage temperature must be
maintained between -30°C ~ +65°C.
Do not store in places with high
humidity for a long period of time.
Avoid places with a lot of dust.
Do not store in expose places,
use cover or packaging material to
prevent dust from piling up on the
circuit breaker.
Storage
Ambient temperature: -20~60°C
Altitude: Below 1,000 m above sea level
Relative humidity: Within 45% ~ 85%
The surrounding environment may affect the
insulation function and endurance of the molded
case and earth leakage circuit breakers so the
environmental condition for usage must be accurately
checked   before application.
BME & BMS Series
7
Install the circuit breaker in a place that